United Nations



Distr.: General 24 November 2008

Original: English

Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space

Information furnished in conformity with the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space

Note verbale dated 12 November 2008 from the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Korea to the United Nations (Vienna) addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Korea to the United Nations (Vienna) presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations and, in accordance with article IV of the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space (General Assembly resolution 3235 (XXIX), annex), has the honour to inform him that the space object KOMPSAT-1 (Arirang-1), launched on 21 December 1999 and registered by the Republic of Korea in conformity with the Convention (see ST/SG/SER.E/368), was deactivated on 20 February 2008.

V.08-58332 (E) 271108 281108

